TAL 2021 Membership Report as of: March 30, 2021
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Department

SOUTH DAKOTA
FRANCE
VERMONT

UTAH
DELAWARE
NORTH DAKOTA

NORTH CAROLINA

NEBRASKA
MONTANA
MAINE
MINNESOTA
MEXICO

SOUTH CAROLINA

IOWA

ALASKA
WYOMING
WISCONSIN
TENNESSEE
OHIO
WASHINGTON

MASSACHUSETTS
NEW HAMPSHIRE

FLORIDA
INDIANA
OKLAHOMA
KANSAS
CONNECTICUT
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
NEW YORK
PENNSYLVANIA
NEW JERSEY
CALIFORNIA
MICHIGAN
MARYLAND
VIRGINIA
MISSOURI
WEST VIRGINIA
ARIZONA
PUERTO RICO
KENTUCKY
COLORADO
GEORGIA
RHODE ISLAND
ALABAMA
OREGON
NEVADA
LOUISIANA
HAWAII
TEXAS
ARKANSAS
MISSISSIPPI
DIST OF COL
NEW MEXICO
PHILIPPINES
TOTAL

2021
Goal
17,770
3,485
9,766
7,404
9,444
12,471
39,612
26,978
10,815
15,876
67,022
1,190
21,453
40,271
5,502
6,211
51,320
23,489
84,724
25,126
31,476
15,646
110,176
71,068
16,880
23,156
17,351
9,150
73,140
91,069
134,895
38,805
87,441
61,094
46,616
41,754
33,841
13,938
37,902
3,243
18,467
21,401
37,868
4,001
19,316
15,975
7,627
17,562
2,326
61,451
11,169
11,008
1,440
9,696
1,239
1,679,116

2021
Actual
16,858
3,276
9,140
6,924
8,772
11,526
36,596
24,795
9,936
14,552
61,323
1,084
19,529
36,485
4,983
5,622
46,443
21,152
76,248
22,605
28,301
13,986
98,297
63,344
15,029
20,590
15,424
8,114
64,798
80,038
118,325
33,855
76,207
53,199
40,535
36,237
29,368
12,095
32,566
2,749
15,555
17,979
31,796
3,351
16,171
13,351
6,308
14,524
1,911
50,193
9,048
8,815
1,141
7,623
781
1,479,453

% Goal

94.868
94.003
93.590
93.517
92.884
92.422
92.386
91.908
91.872
91.660
91.497
91.092
91.032
90.599
90.567
90.517
90.497
90.051
89.996
89.967
89.913
89.390
89.218
89.132
89.034
88.919
88.894
88.678
88.594
87.887
87.716
87.244
87.152
87.077
86.955
86.787
86.782
86.777
85.922
84.767
84.231
84.010
83.965
83.754
83.718
83.574
82.706
82.701
82.158
81.680
81.010
80.078
79.236
78.620
63.035
88.109

Needed for
95 %
23
34
137
109
199
321
1,035
834
338
530
2,347
46
851
1,772
243
278
2,311
1,162
4,239
1,264
1,601
877
6,370
4,170
1,007
1,408
1,059
578
4,685
6,477
9,825
3,009
6,861
4,840
3,750
3,429
2,780
1,146
3,440
331
1,988
2,351
4,178
449
2,179
1,825
937
2,159
298
8,185
1,562
1,642
227
1,588
396
115,680

2021
New DMS
293
50
198
678
431
270
3,269
768
461
532
1,931
0
2,596
1,185
299
268
1,732
2,296
3,543
2,361
1,324
554
9,309
2,731
1,496
1,058
741
715
2,712
4,025
4,020
1,759
7,169
3,452
1,929
3,063
1,839
767
2,797
155
1,385
1,628
3,126
249
2,316
1,295
1,088
1,440
363
6,410
1,019
818
84
708
0
96,705



2021 Regional Breakdown

Central

Richard A. Heigert (MO)

Northeast

Francis J. MacDonald (MA)

Department Goal Total %Goal Department Goal Total %Goal
WISCONSIN 51,320| 46,443 90.50 FRANCE 3,485 3,276 94.00
OHIO 84,724| 76,248 90.00 VERMONT 9,766 9,140 93.59
INDIANA 71,068| 63,344 89.13 DELAWARE 9,444 8,772 92.88
ILLINOIS 73,140 64,798 88.59 MAINE 15,876| 14,552 91.66
MICHIGAN 61,094| 53,199 87.08 MASSACHUSETTS 31,476| 28,301 89.91
MISSOURI 33,841 29,368 86.78 NEW HAMPSHIRE 15,646| 13,986 89.39
WEST VIRGINIA 13,938| 12,095 86.78 CONNECTICUT 17,351| 15,424 88.89
TOTALS 389,125| 345,495 | 88.79 NEW YORK 91,069| 80,038 87.89
Midwest PENNSYLVANIA 134,895| 118,325 | 87.72
Bruce C. Feuerbach (IA) NEW JERSEY 38,805| 33,855 87.24
Department Goal Total %Goal MARYLAND 46,616| 40,535 86.96
SOUTH DAKOTA 17,770 16,858 94.87 RHODE ISLAND 4,001 3,351 83.75
NORTH DAKOTA 12,471| 11,526 92.42 DIST OF COL 1,440 1,141 79.24
NEBRASKA 26,978| 24,795 91.91 TOTALS 419,870 370,696 | 88.29
MINNESOTA 67,022 61,323 91.50 Southeast
IOWA 40,271| 36,485 90.60 David L. King (KY)
OKLAHOMA 16,880| 15,029 89.03 Department Goal Total %Goal
KANSAS 23,156| 20,590 88.92 NORTH CAROLINA 39,612| 36,596 92.39
TEXAS 61,451| 50,193 81.68 SOUTH CAROLINA 21,453| 19,529 91.03
TOTALS 265,999| 236,799 | 89.02 TENNESSEE 23,489| 21,152 90.05
Western FLORIDA 110,176| 98,297 89.22
Robert D. Liebenow (OR) VIRGINIA 41,754 36,237 86.79
Department Goal Total %Goal PUERTO RICO 3,243 2,749 84.77
UTAH 7,404 6,924 93.52 KENTUCKY 18,467| 15,555 84.23
MONTANA 10,815 9,936 91.87 GEORGIA 37,868| 31,796 83.97
MEXICO 1,190 1,084 91.09 ALABAMA 19,316| 16,171 83.72
ALASKA 5,502 4,983 90.57 LOUISIANA 17,562| 14,524 82.70
WYOMING 6,211 5,622 90.52 ARKANSAS 11,169 9,048 81.01
WASHINGTON 25,126| 22,605 89.97 MISSISSIPPI 11,008 8,815 80.08
IDAHO 9,150 8,114 88.68 TOTALS 355,117| 310,469 | 87.43
CALIFORNIA 87,441| 76,207 87.15
ARIZONA 37,902| 32,566 | 85.92 MEMD%ESﬁEtI Tngfc?gpé\n';ésw
COLORADO 21,401| 17,979 84.01 2021 Membership as of 3/30/2021 1,479,453
OREGON 15,975|] 13,351 83.57
2020 Membership as of 3/30/2020 1,546,027
NEVADA 7,627 6,308 82.71
Difference (66.574)
HAWAII 2,326 1,911 82.16
NEW MEXICO 9,696 7,623 78.62
PHILIPPINES 1,239 781 63.03
TOTALS 249,005| 215,994 | 86.74




